

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 25967 of 2025**

=====

M/s DHANANJAY FINANCE LIMITED & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR DAXAY D PATEL(6633) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR. MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 11/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.Daxay Patel appearing for the applicants.

2. List this matter on 19.12.2025.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk